3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-003516 TOMAR2017 | M7 | K1
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR T8 017236 s e 1o

D ECR-19-005619 08APR20T9 | F U TE
2266077-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC | FCR-20-008744 BaN2020 | JWC | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

7-2266077-2 D ool TG KT PNEUMATIC

7-2266077-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT :

APPLICATOR DATA - | | 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE 124 47 mm L 176 D RN 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL |5 54 mm [.218] P1DG N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

408-35047 a -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
RN 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 237
RN 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
-~ |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME:  ULTRA FAST PLUS FULLY INSULATED FASTON -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 28449071 POST, LOCKING 93
6.73-7.54 mm [.265-.297 IN] 1.52-3.43 mm [.060-.135 IN] B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL 114-2123 ) ) RN 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
appLicAaTION & T 2168083-3 |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 8/
SPECIFICATION - - - - 16| 6 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 83
RN 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPLIED :
/6\ RN 240641 -9 SPACER 8 1
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2-520405-2 2-521360-2 2-521055-7 - 2] 2 1-18028-4 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 68
2-520403-2 2-520401-2 2-521361-2 RN 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
WIRE M CRIMP HEIGUT [ CRIMP HEIGHT RN 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
ST7E rg:g mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDERA - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18_ANG 1. 784/-0.05 [.070+/- 002] 6. 12 IN [3.05mm] L fbc4ci-c  |FINGER, FEED D6
-2 2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
(1] RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0
L *FWARNING RN 1-1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF jg
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 14
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) I
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND TAAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE O THE CRIMP TOOLING, ] f101936 e (FLATL, REAT STRF VUL =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N A 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
RN 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 06404c-4  |OUIDE, STRIP, FRONI c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 9803714  |5CR, SHT HD SHLDR >.0 DIA X 6.0 c3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 2161335-2  |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 272
/5\ TO CHECK CRIMP HETGHT, CRIMP SOLDER (@ .12 IN [3.05mm] 60/40 N c168085-c |5CR, SAT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 8.0 2|
SOLID CORE AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CAUPMS_\U —_—— RN 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
: \$ -] 463460-3 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
sotoen—7 D I -] 803925-7 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 17
AN - 2] 2] 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
SN T [ 169542-3  |REAR FLOATING SHEAR I'5
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 2119862-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 1 4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. SN = 7 [ 1 | 2280441-1  |INSERT, SHEAR |3
RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- - - - - 10
§2§ U L1 | 1 | 1-454766-4 |ANVIL. INSULATION 9
T2 ] 808025-3 ANVIL 8
- - - - - |
RN 6904686 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- - - - - 5
RN 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 1803130-1  |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
- - - - - /
N 1T 2] 808830 -2 CRIMPER, SEMI FLAT 1
-77|-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
e s T TBOCTZ0T3 — TE Commectiviy
BOB HIGMAN — Y
CHé ALY 180CT2013 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 180CT2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m e Jeean Sioe feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : T DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266077 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA fe E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
ATR FEED

LoC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE

SHEET 1

ON

by

}

04+0.0

!

[\

5

i

REF

(Pacific

RAM SET-UP
o DWéVOB HIGMAN 180CT2013 (D) TE Connectivity
CH(? BLILEY 180CT2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 180CT2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 65{11}2% s R )
' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AIGLES TS - Al
] ] 00779 (C=2266071

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF REV

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 /4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \Oﬁqs
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266077-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266077-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
VTRE T2 27 v T 176 5 - 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
TNSUL 15 52 mm L 2181 510G A - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
- 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108 -35047 L] - [ 7-18023-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- 356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR 1237
- 1-18028-0 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1192
- |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA:  TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
TERMINAL NAME:  ULTRA FAST PLUS FULLY INSULATED FASTON ~ | 1| c079383-8 |SCR, BASC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-2 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ : :
e e — = e e - | 1 | 2-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
' s ' ST ' SN - - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
XEEY%QQ%ION M B -22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ T | 1-690436-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE T96
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] c168083-6  |SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, Mo X 6o 199
RPTYTE PP TET - - - 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 84
i 0u -1 s 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 183
- 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- 240641-9 SPACER 181
M - S o : - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
SIZE F=0 o L] %EgggEHEéGQETHNG @ SOLDER/ | ¢ | 1 1oveord (WAORLE, TLAL RO W) 158
- 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
18 AWG 1.784/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.1 4 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
20 OR 2¢ 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 1.5 6 -2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(1] SWARNTNG - 462427-2 FINGER, FEED 156
_ 2 _ .
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — 2};?22399 ggg’ gﬁ jg g;\ﬁ’MjOjsé @4“@ jg
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A 1803602-1  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) T
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHQWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING) ] | SRS PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
A - 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELFEASE 126
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 ~ | 240797 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] 084042-4  |GUIDE, STRIP, FRONI | 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 2161335-2  |SHEAR PLATE. REAR o5
/5\ T0 CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT, CRIMP SOLDER (@ .12 IN [3.05mm] 60/40 ~ 2168083-2 | 9CR, SKT D CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 21
SOLID CORE AND MEASURE AT CENTER OF SLUG. - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
‘\U peRIMe HEIGHT - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 179
i__/ S - 163460-3 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
SOLDER D - 803925-72 GUIDE, CARRIER SCRAP 17
/BN TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | 2 | 1-2T68083-1 |SCH, ST HD CAP, Hoffs, MJ X 6 16
SN 469542-3  |REAR FLOATING SHEAR 15
7. BgéiagNiPE?éi;EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 5119862-2  |SHEAR HOLDER. REAR 4
’ | N 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- - - - 10
T [-454766-4  |ANVIL, INSULATION 9
T 808025-3  |ANVIL 8
- - - - I
- 590468-6 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
Ak : : 5
- 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803130-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION FASTON 3
Ak : : 2
N 808830-2  |CRIMPER, SEMI FLAT 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I STStalic] 16 Chance b T TotTaoll ie B EcR TG SreM AT Lo | DU 180CT2013 > TE Connectivii
BOB HIGMAN G Y
CH(; ALY 180CT2013 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 180CT2013 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J mm Wm&pggWD Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @z;tzj2 2 6 6 O 7 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A"— e§i 1@@

! [T TR GR’MF

34.814+0.05

i

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

H

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP
30mm STROKE
T T R R R e [ TROCT 203 = = ey
CH(? BLILEY 180CT2013 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 180CT2013 | NAME ‘
- _LCLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
AR FCED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @55:33M + FRLICATION SFee
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266077
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE | -7 SHEET 4 OFA "

c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



